LW_low_profile_vaporlume 11/18 page 1 of 3
Day-Brite / CFI low profile vaporlume LW is a wet location listed luminaire that
incorporates a low profile housing design and high impact lens.
Ordering guide Example:  LWRE232-UNV-1/2-EBLHE
Family Application Lens
Wire Entry
Locations
No. of Lamps
Per Cross
Section
Lamp Type Voltage Options
W E     –   –
L Low Profile
Vaporlume
TL Tandem
Model
W Wet
Location
R Lineal Ribbed
Polycarbonate
A Lineal Ribbed
High Impact
Acrylic
(See chart below
for availability by
model)
E Ends
(standard)
(not included)
1
2
3 (28, 32
lamp types
or 4' 54HO
only)
14 14wT5 (22")
17 17wT8 (24")
24HO 24wT5HO (22")
28 28wT5 (46")
32 32wT8 (48")
54HO 54wT5HO (46")
UNV  Universal
voltage
120/277V
120  120V
277  277V
347  347V
1/1 One 1-lamp ballast
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
1/3 One 3-lamp ballast
1/21 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
1/4 One 4-lamp ballast
2/2 Two 2-lamp ballasts
1/42 4-lamp & 2-lamp ballasts
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD
EB10R T8 electronic ballast, program
rapid start, <10% THD
EBHE T8 electronic ballast, high
efficiency, std. ballast factor
EBLHE T8 electronic ballast, high
efficiency, low ballast factor
EBHHE T8 electronic ballast, high
efficiency, high ballast factor
E1 B100 emerg. ballast, T8, 350-450
lumens, 120/277V
E7 B60 emerg. ballast, T8, 600-700
lumens, 120/277V
E5 B50 emerg. ballast, US or Canada
market, T8, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV
E5ST* B50ST emerg. ballast w/self test,
T8, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV
E7LP* LP550 emerg. ballast, T5/T5HO,
430-700 lumens, 120/277V
E6LP* LP600 emerg. ballast, US or